

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19583-19584/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in SCA No.9467/2008  
and order dated 24/07/2008 in CA 8451/2008 in SCA No.9467/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCED COLLEGES  
OF GUJARAT STATE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.  
for M/s. M.V. Kini Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions on 25th August, 2008.

Till that date, interim order passed by this Court  
th  
on 8 August, 2008, shall remain operative.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar